$591,746.50 for three (3) years, with two (2) one (1) year renewals.  

3) Reaffirm the city's right to pursue alternative courses of action. 

On October 14, 2025, the Procurement Division of Finance formally advertised, issued and 
distributed IFB 2025-033 HVAC & Refrigeration Systems Services. One hundred and fifteen (115) 
prospective bidders were notified through INFOR, the City’s web-based e-Procurement system. 

One (1) bid was received on November 26, 2025, in response to the IFB: Weathertrol 
Maintenance Corp. 

The response was reviewed by the Procurement Division to determine responsiveness to the